

ASX Release 13 August 2018

Update on Voluntary Suspension

Animoca Brands Corporation Limited (ASX:**AB1**, "**the Company**") wishes to provide an update in relation to the Company's voluntary suspension.

As announced on 8 August 2018, the Company requested and was granted with an immediate halt to the trading of the Company's ordinary shares quoted on the Australian Securities Exchange pending an announcement regarding a proposed investment in the Company by a strategic partner. On 10 August 2018, the Company requested and was granted with a voluntary suspension.

The Company advises that it has now received additional offers from other strategic parties, which the Company is pursuing. The Company is awaiting documentation to be finalised between all parties.

The Company therefore requests the continuation of the voluntary suspension to assist the Company in managing its continuous disclosure obligations in relation to the material development.

The Company requests that the voluntary suspension remains in place until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday 15 August 2018, or when an announcement regarding the material development is released to the market.

-END-

About Animoca Brands

Animoca Brands (ASX: AB1) publishes and develops a broad portfolio of mobile games and subscription products including games such as *Crazy Kings*, *Crazy Defense Heroes* as well as products based on popular intellectual properties such as Garfield, Thomas & Friends™, Ever After High and Doraemon; in addition, Animoca Brands is the exclusive China distributor of *CryptoKitties*. The Company is based in Hong Kong and Finland. For more information visit www.animocabrands.com or get updates by following Animoca Brands on Facebook, Twitter or Google +.